Wisconsin law.
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Chapter DWD 123
BENEFIT REPORTS FILED BY EMPLOYERS

DWD 123.001 Definitions. DWD 123.02 Filing a benefit report.
DWD 123.01 Purpose. DWD 123.03 Types of benefit reports.

13’\s|903t62: Chgptler lng-ZL]J?C l2t3> vxas re?uig%%reﬁ tosg% éﬂap:er |I|I__}:|§ 1122§Vunder s.DWD 123.03 Types of benefit reports. (1) SEPARATION
e oy o e s joTICE. The department shall send the separation noice to an
madeunder s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 6. and 7., StaRegister June, 1997, No. 498 employerwhen a new benefit claim initiated and the employer
is identified as having employed the claimant in the base or lag
DWD 123.001 Definitions. Unless the context clearly period of the claimpr when a benefit claim is resumed and the
indicatesa different meaning, the definitions th. DWD 100 employeris identified as havingmployed the claimant after the
applyto this chapter last claimed week. The employer shall complete and return the
History: Cr. Register September1995, No. 477eff. 10-1-95. separatiomotice to the department if any of the followiagply:

DWD 123.01 Purpose. Pursuant to ssl08.04 (13) (a) Any informatiqn on_the' notice is incorrect. .
108.09(1), and108.14 (2) Stats., in order to determitrenefit (b) There is vacation, dismissal, or holiday pay assigned to any
claims,the department requires employers to provide informatigriodbeyond the claimarg’last day of work.
aboutclaimants’ employment separations, dates of work, wages(c) There is an eligibility issue that applies to the claimant that
andother payments, and other issues that may be disqualifyifgnot already identified on the separation notice.
Thislchapterdspﬁciff.ilgs the benefit repfortshthat must be filed by (d) The claimant did not work for the employer
employersand the filing requirements for those reports. (2) WAGE VERIFICATION/ELIGIBILITY REPORT. The department
History: 1,261 (1) (b) Register ugust, 1957, No. 2@1. 9-157: am. (L. shallsend the wage verification/eligibility report to an employer
(2),(3) (8), (4), (5) and (6Registey SeptemberL968, No. 153efl. 10-1-68; am. : > wage ver g y report ploy
gjﬁ%stggJ?ngarylt97% rzlob 2219536&2@1_12550"66}'0”5- nzg;de ugdersd. 13.9§ 3(29n§)/vh||e a benefit claim is in progress to verify partial wages earned
., otats.Registey Octobey , NO. orrection in made unader s. . i H
(2m) (b) 7., StatSRegister Soptembe2000, No. 537CR 07-038r. and recr Reg- fromf_the_emplo;cljer as (ep%rte(jl by the claimant O”I.V‘.’g.?.kly claim
ister October 2007 No. 622eff. 11-1-07. certi |(?at|0nsan to Venfy the claimarst'continuing eligibi ltyfor B
- ] benefits. The employer shall complete and return the wage verifi
DWD 123.02 Filing a benefit report. (1) IN GENERAL.  cation/eligibility report to the department if any of tflowing
The department shall consider a benefit report to be filed by aply:
gg:?;?t%eiwpheig (I:tt::\(p:)?gr]gg:ﬁ?n?nng%mtnuég%dpltgtéhreeggﬁag\%erlnitfas (a) Information on the form report is missing or incorrect.
it is received within the time limit, constitutes a failure to file the (b) An e“g'_b'“ty ISsue applies to the claim.
requiredreport within the meaning of €08.04 (13) (c)or (f), (c) The claimant did not work for the employer
Stats. Failure to file a required report as set forth in this chapter (3) URGENTREQUESTFORWAGES. The department shall send
shallbe considered an admission by the employer that no eligiihe urgent request for wages to an employer when the claimant
ity question exists regarding that claimant. Eligibilisggues reportshaving been paid wages by the employer duringtise
raisedafter the due date of a required report will be resolved jreriod or an alternate base pericahd the department has no
accordancevith ss.108.09 (2) (b)and108.04 (13) Stats. recordof such wages. The employer shall complete and return the
@) Twe o ace o e, An employer sl fe oach UIGENEQUESLor hages 1o 1 SOPRITENS 11
benefit report requested by .the dep"?‘r.tme”t withie time limit am.Regiys'terJanuarle?S, No. 2%9eﬁf2—f—75; gorrectfons'made Qnder S. 1§.93
andat the department location specified on the report. (2m) (b) 5., Stats.Register October 1994, No. 468CR 07-038 . and recr. Regis-
History: CR 07-038 cr. Register October 2007 No. 622ff. 11-1-07. ter October 2007 No. 622eff. 11-1-07.
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